

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4 3 2 4 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 21/ 0 6 / 2 0 0 5 in CRL A No. 17 1 7 / 2 0 0 4
of The
HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y)

J I L A N I N A S I R U D D I N G O R E

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F MAHA R A S H T R A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 13/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E ASHO K BHA N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E V.S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. B. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. K. Ad su re, Adv. for

Mr. V.N. R ag hup athy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that the truck in question had already been taken over by the petitioner on 20 th December, 20 0 5 on furnishing bank guarantee.

In view of this, we are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, the question regarding damages and wrongful possession is left open. If such a suit is filed, the concerned court shall decide the same in accordance with law without being influenced by the findings recorded by the High Court on this point or the dismiss al of the special leave petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master